
July 2023

STORAGE COMPUTED* RELEASE - C.F.S. EVAPORATION
 ACRE-FEET INFLOW RIVER JUDGE (2)

DAY ELEV IN LAKE CHANGE  C.F.S. POWER SPILL OUTLET
(1)

FRANCIS CARR
POWER PLANT C. F. S. INCHES

13.749

1 1,900.62 13.631 -118 1,088 110 150 195 686 6 0.29

2 1,901.07 13.963 332 1,160 110 150 195 531 7 0.31

3 1,900.98 13.896 -67 1,075 110 152 195 643 9 0.40

4 1,901.17 14.038 142 1,140 110 154 195 602 7 0.32

5 1,900.51 13.550 -488 748 109 152 193 532 8 0.36

6 1,900.86 13.808 258 845 110 147 195 255 8 0.36

7 1,901.60 14.360 552 1,195 110 153 195 452 7 0.34

8 1,901.39 14.203 -157 1,011 110 153 195 625 7 0.31

9 1,901.24 14.091 -112 1,004 110 152 195 596 7 0.31

10 1,901.42 14.225 134 927 110 150 195 400 4 0.20

11 1,901.36 14.180 -45 1,206 110 196 152 763 8 0.36

12 1,901.54 14.315 135 928 110 259 89 395 7 0.30

13 1,900.65 13.653 -662 1,286 110 248 89 1,166 7 0.31

14 1,900.91 13.845 192 1,526 110 249 89 974 7 0.31

15 1,901.32 14.150 305 1,421 110 245 97 809 6 0.29

16 1,901.73 14.457 307 1,336 110 244 97 723 7 0.32

17 1,901.25 14.098 -359 541 110 241 97 265 9 0.39

18 1,901.60 14.360 262 613 110 242 97 25 7 0.32

19 1,901.31 14.143 -217 657 110 243 97 308 8 0.35

20 1,901.09 13.978 -165 1,134 110 245 97 757 8 0.35

21 1,901.57 14.337 359 1,335 110 238 97 702 7 0.34

22 1,901.35 14.173 -164 1,051 110 244 97 676 7 0.33

23 1,901.96 14.629 456 1,396 110 247 97 705 7 0.31

24 1,901.65 14.397 -232 996 110 248 97 652 6 0.26

25 1,901.66 14.405 8 1,080 90 247 108 624 7 0.34

26 1,901.44 14.240 -165 864 110 242 97 491 7 0.30

27 1,901.27 14.113 -127 894 110 241 97 502 8 0.35

28 1,900.93 13.859 -254 996 110 239 97 671 7 0.33

29 1,901.03 13.933 74 1,178 110 239 97 688 7 0.30

30 1,901.51 14.292 359 1,126 110 241 97 488 9 0.40

31 1,901.31 14.143 -149 934 110 240 97 555 7 0.30

TOTALS 394 32,691 3,389 6,591 4,027 18,261 223 10.06

ACRE-FEET 394 64,843 6,722 13,073 7,988 36,221 442

* COMPUTED INFLOW IS THE SUM OF CHANGE IN STORAGE, RELEASES, PUMPING AND EVAPORATION
(1) OUTLET RELEASE INCLUDES FISH RELEASE. (2) INCHES OF EVAPORATION TAKEN FROM PAN AT TRINITY RIVER HATCHERY

SUMMARY
Release (ACRE-FEET)

Total Power 6,722 Judge Francis Carr Powerplant 36,221
Total River 27,783 Total Release 64,006
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